KAP (Public Disclosure Platform) news 

ALARK 

It was previously announced to the public that the Board of Directors of our Subsidiary Altek Alarko Elektrik Santralları Tesis İşletme 
ve Ticaret Anonim Şirketi decided to establish a joint stock company with a capital of TL 250,000.00 (two hundred and fifty thousand 
Turkish Liras) to operate in the energy storage systems sector and to participate in the aforesaid company with TL 150,000.00 (one 
hundred and fifty thousand Turkish Liras). The company in question has been established under the name "Alarko Gotion Green 
Energy Enerji Depolama Sistemleri Üretim Anonim Şirketi". This has been registered by the Istanbul Trade Registry Office on 
23.05.2025. 

ASTOR 

Our Board of Directors convened at the company headquarters;